
Perth l  Dundee l Arbroath l Montrose l Stonehaven l Aberdeen      
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
route number     X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Perth Royal Infi rmary —   —   —   —   0648 0702 0802 0905  1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1807 1907 2007 2107
Perth South Street Stop N —   —   —   —   0653 0710 0810 0913  1313 1413 1513 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115
Perth Manse Road —   —   —   —   0654 0712 0812 0915  1315 1415 1515 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117
Inchmichael opp Horn Milk Bar  —   —   —   —   0705 0726 0826 0929  1329 1429 1529 1631 1731 1831 1931 2031 2131
Inchture Abernyte Link Road  —   —   —   —   0708 0730 0830 0933  1333 1433 1533 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135
Tech Park Apollo Way West  —   —   —   —   0718 0742 0843 0943  1343 1443 1543 1645 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145
Ninewells Hospital —   —   —   —   0722 0747 0848 0948  1348 1448 1548 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150
Glamis Road Elliot Road  —   —   —   —   —   0752 t   t    t   t   t   1655 1755 1855 1955 2055 2155
Royal Victoria Hospital  —   —   —   —   —   t   0853 0953  1353 1453 1553 t   t   t   t   t   t  
Hawkhill West Port —   —   —   —   —   0803 0903 1003  1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203
Dundee bus station —   —   —   —   —   0810 0910 1010  1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210

route number X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Dundee bus station —   —   0600 0705 —   0815 0915 1015  1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 —  
Arbroath Road Monymusk Park  —   —   0607 0712 —   0822 0922 1022  1422 1522 1622 1725 1822 1922 2022 2122 —  
A92 opp Panmurefi eld —   —   0612 0718 —   0828 0928 1028  1428 1528 1628 1733 1828 1928 2028 2128 —  
Muirdrum bypass  —   —   0620 0726 —   0836 0936 1036  1436 1536 1636 1741 1836 1936 2036 2136 —  
Arbroath bus station arr —   —   0630 0736 —   0846 0946 1046  1446 1546 1646 1751 1846 1946 2046 2146 —  
Arbroath bus station dep 0505 0545 0635 0740 —   0850 0950 1050  1450 1550 1650 1755 1850 1950 2050 —   —  
Marywell 0511 0551 0641 0746 —   0856 0956 1056  1456 1556 1656 1801 1856 1956 2056 —   —  
Inverkeilor Chance Inn 0516 0556 0646 0751 —   0901 1001 1101  1501 1601 1701 1806 1901 2001 2101 —   —  
Montrose High Street  0528 0608 0658 0803 —   0913 1013 1113  1513 1613 1713 1818 1913 2013 2113 —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Montrose High Street  0530 0611 0701 0806 —   0916 1016 1116  1516 1616 1716 1821 1916 2014 2114 —   —  
St Cyrus opp church  0542 0624 0714 0819 —   0929 1029 1129  1529 1629 1729 1834 1929 2026 2126 —   —  
Johnshaven opp road end  0548 0630 0720 0825 —   0935 1035 1135  1535 1635 1735 1840 1935 2032 2132 —   —  
Gourdon opp road end 0554 0636 0726 0831 —   0941 1041 1141  1541 1641 1741 1846 1941 2038 2138 —   —  
Inverbervie Bervie Chipper 0557 0639 0730 0834 —   0944 1044 1144  1544 1644 1744 1849 1944 2041 2141 —   —  
Kinneff opp Slains Park Road 0602 0644 0735 0839 —   0949 1049 1149  1549 1649 1749 1854 1949 2046 2146 —   —  
Stonehaven Barclay Street  0613 0655 0745 0850 —   1000 1100 1200  1600 1700 1800 1905 2000 2057 2157 —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Stonehaven Barclay Street  0615 0700 0750 0855 —   1004 1104 1204  1604 1704 1804 1909 2004 2100 2200 —   —  
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R 0626 0711 0801 0907 —   1015 1115 1215  1615 1715 1815 1920 2015 2111 2211 —   —  
Great Southern Rd opp Duthie Pk 0639 0729 0819 0923 —   1028 1128 1228  1630 1730 1828 1933 2028 2123 2223 —   —  
Aberdeen bus station 0654 0749 0839 0938 —   1043 1143 1243  1648 1748 1843 1948 2043 2138 2238 —   —  
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Timetable valid from 17th August 2015.

Up to date timetables are available from our website. If you have found this through a search engine, please visit stagecoachbus.com to ensure it is the correct version.

X7 stopping points The X7 is a limited stop route and serves only these stops shown. 
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*Royal Victoria Hospital served on daytime journeys only. At other times, coaches serve the Glamis Road/Elliot Road stop shown in the timetable.  < All stops >



Aberdeen l Stonehaven l Montrose l Arbroath l Dundee l Perth    
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS       
route number    X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

    Sch NSch                
Aberdeen bus station —   —   —   0705 0705 0805 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1620 1720 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Great Southern Rd Duthie Park  —   —   —   0717 0717 0822 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1637 1737 1827 1927 2027 2127 2225 2325
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R —   —   —   0732 0732 0840 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1655 1755 1842 1942 2042 2142 2239 2339
Stonehaven Barclay Street  —   —   —   0745 0745 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1710 1810 1855 1955 2055 2155 2251 2351

route number    X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

    Sch NSch               
Stonehaven Barclay Street  —   —   —   0748 0748 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1713 1813 1858 1958 2058 2158 2252 2352
Kinneff Slains Park Road —   —   —   0759 0759 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1724 1824 1909 2009 2109 2209 2303 0003
Inverbervie co-op  —   —   —   0804 0804 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1729 1829 1914 2014 2114 2214 2308 0008
Gourdon road end —   —   —   0807 0807 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1732 1832 1917 2017 2117 2217 2311 0011
Johnshaven road end  —   —   —   0813 0813 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1738 1838 1923 2023 2123 2223 2316 0016
St Cyrus church  —   —   —   0819 0819 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1744 1844 1929 2029 2129 2229 2322 0022
Montrose High Street —   —   —   0832 0832 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1757 1857 1942 2042 2142 2242 2334 0034

route number  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

    Sch NSch               

Montrose High Street —   0630 0728 0835 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1800 1900 1945 2045 2145 2245 2335 0035
Montrose Academy —   t   t   0844 t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t  
Inverkeilor opp Chance Inn —   0642 0740 0857 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1812 1912 1957 2057 2157 2257 2346 0046
Marywell —   0647 0745 0902 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1817 1917 2002 2102 2202 2302 2351 0051
Arbroath bus station arr —   0653 0752 0908 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1823 1923 2008 2108 2208 2308 2357 0057
Arbroath bus station dep —   0657 0757 0912 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1827 1927 2012 2112 2212 —   —   —  
Muirdrum bypass  —   0707 0807 0922 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1837 1937 2022 2122 2222 —   —   —  
A92 Panmurefi eld —   0715 0816 0930 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1845 1945 2030 2130 2230 —   —   —  
Arbroath Road opp Monymusk Pk —   0721 0824 0936 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1637 1737 1851 1951 2036 2136 2236 —   —   —  
Dundee bus station —   0728 0835 0943 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1648 1748 1858 1958 2043 2143 2243 —   —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7      

    Sch NSch            

Dundee bus station 0635 0735 0840 0950 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1655 1755 1905 2005 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Hawkhill West Port 0640 0740 0846 0956 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1702 1802 1911 2011 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Royal Victoria Hospital  t   t   0858 1008 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 t   t   t   t   —   —   —   —   —   —  
Glamis Road opp Elliot Road  0650 0750 t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   1713 1813 1920 2020 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Ninewells Hospital 0655 0755 0905 1015 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1720 1820 1925 2025 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Tech Park Apollo Way East  0658 0758 0908 1018 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1723 1823 1928 2028 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Inchture Road End on A90 0705 0806 0915 1025 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1730 1830 1935 2035 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Inchmichael Horn Milk Bar  0709 0811 0919 1029 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1734 1834 1939 2039 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Perth Manse Road 0724 0828 0934 1044 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1749 1849 1954 2054 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Perth Canal Street Stop ZP  0728 0833 0938 1048 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1753 1853 1958 2058 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Perth Royal Infi rmary 0735 0840 0945 1055 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1800 1900 2005 2105 —   —   —   —   —   —  
                       

 To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Dundee, Montrose and Stonehaven. The   
 connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

Sch Operates on Angus schooldays only

NSch Operates on Angus school holidays only

For additional buses operating between Perth and Dundee please see service 16/16A/16B.     
For additional buses operating between Dundee and Arbroath please see service 39.      
For additional buses operating between Arbroath and Montrose please see service 30.      
For additional buses operating between Montrose and Stonehaven please see service 107.     
For additional buses operating between Stonehaven and Aberdeen please see service 7/7A/7B/7C and X6.

If you have any queries or comments regarding Stagecoach Bluebird 107, 7/7A/7B/7C or X6 journeys, please contact Stagecoach 
Bluebird on 01224 597590 or bluebird.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com



Perthl Dundeel Arbroath l Montrose l Stonehaven l Aberdeen
SATURDAYS
route number      X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Perth Royal Infi rmary —   —   —   —   —   0807  1707 1807 1907 2007 2107
Perth South Street Stop N —   —   —   —   —   0815  1715 1815 1915 2015 2115
Perth Manse Road —   —   —   —   —   0817  1717 1817 1917 2017 2117
Inchmichael opp Horn Milk Bar  —   —   —   —   —   0831  1731 1831 1931 2031 2131
Inchture Abernyte Link Road  —   —   —   —   —   0835  1735 1835 1935 2035 2135
Tech Park Apollo Way West  —   —   —   —   —   0845  1745 1845 1945 2045 2145
Ninewells Hospital —   —   —   —   —   0850  1750 1850 1950 2050 2150
Glamis Road Elliot Road  —   —   —   —   —   0855  1755 1855 1955 2055 2155
Hawkhill West Port —   —   —   —   —   0903  1803 1903 2003 2103 2203
Dundee bus station —   —   —   —   —   0910  1810 1910 2010 2110 2210

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 

Dundee bus station —   —   0615 0715 0815 0915  1815 1915 2015 2115 —  
Arbroath Road Monymusk Park  —   —   0622 0722 0822 0922  1822 1922 2022 2122 —  
A92 opp Panmurefi eld —   —   0628 0728 0828 0928  1828 1928 2028 2128 —  
Muirdrum bypass  —   —   0636 0736 0836 0936  1836 1936 2036 2136 —  
Arbroath bus station arr —   —   0646 0746 0846 0946  1846 1946 2046 2146 —  
Arbroath bus station dep 0505 0555 0650 0750 0850 0950  1850 1950 2050 —   —  
Marywell 0511 0601 0656 0756 0856 0956  1856 1956 2056 —   —  
Inverkeilor Chance Inn 0516 0606 0701 0801 0901 1001  1901 2001 2101 —   —  
Montrose High Street 0528 0618 0713 0813 0913 1013  1913 2013 2113 —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7  

Montrose High Street 0530 0621 0716 0816 0916 1016  1916 2014 2114 —   —  
St Cyrus opp church  0542 0634 0729 0829 0929 1029  1929 2026 2126 —   —  
Johnshaven opp road end  0548 0640 0735 0835 0935 1035  1935 2032 2132 —   —  
Gourdon opp road end 0554 0646 0741 0841 0941 1041  1941 2038 2138 —   —  
Inverbervie Bervie Chipper 0557 0649 0744 0844 0944 1044  1944 2041 2141 —   —  
Kinneff opp Slains Park Road 0602 0654 0749 0849 0949 1049  1949 2046 2146 —   —  
Stonehaven Barclay Street  0613 0705 0800 0900 1000 1100  2000 2057 2157 —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7  

Stonehaven Barclay Street  0615 0710 0804 0904 1004 1104  2004 2100 2200 —   —  
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R 0624 0719 0815 0915 1015 1115  2015 2109 2209 —   —  
Great Southern Rd opp Duthie Pk 0636 0731 0828 0928 1028 1128  2028 2120 2220 —   —  
Aberdeen bus station 0651 0746 0843 0943 1043 1143  2043 2135 2235 —   —  

Aberdeen l Stonehaven l Montrose l Arbroath l Dundee l Perth
SATURDAYS 
route number    X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Aberdeen bus station —   —   —   0715  1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Great Southern Rd Duthie Park  —   —   —   0727  1727 1827 1927 2027 2127 2225 2325
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R —   —   —   0742  1742 1842 1942 2042 2142 2239 2339
Stonehaven Barclay Street  —   —   —   0755  1755 1855 1955 2055 2155 2251 2351

route number    X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Stonehaven Barclay Street  —   —   —   0758  1758 1858 1958 2058 2158 2252 2352
Kinneff Slains Park Road —   —   —   0809  1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2303 0003
Inverbervie co-op  —   —   —   0814  1814 1914 2014 2114 2214 2308 0008
Gourdon road end —   —   —   0817  1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2311 0011
Johnshaven road end  —   —   —   0823  1823 1923 2023 2123 2223 2316 0016
St Cyrus church  —   —   —   0829  1829 1929 2029 2129 2229 2322 0022
Montrose High Street —   —   —   0842  1842 1942 2042 2142 2242 2334 0034

route number  X7 X7 X7  X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Montrose High Street —   —   0745 0845  1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 2335 0035
Inverkeilor opp Chance Inn —   —   0757 0857  1857 1957 2057 2157 2257 2346 0046
Marywell —   —   0802 0902  1902 2002 2102 2202 2302 2351 0051
Arbroath bus station arr —   —   0808 0908  1908 2008 2108 2208 2308 2357 0057
Arbroath bus station dep —   0702 0812 0912  1912 2012 2112 2212 —   —   —  
Muirdrum bypass  —   0712 0822 0922  1922 2022 2122 2222 —   —   —  
A92 Panmurefi eld —   0720 0830 0930  1930 2030 2130 2230 —   —   —  
Arbroath Road opp Monymusk Pk —   0726 0836 0936  1936 2036 2136 2236 —   —   —  
Dundee bus station —   0733 0843 0943  1943 2043 2143 2243 —   —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7  X7      

Dundee bus station 0640 0740 0850 0950  1950 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Hawkhill West Port 0646 0746 0856 0956  1956 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Glamis Road opp Elliot Road  0655 0755 0906 1006  2006 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Ninewells Hospital 0700 0800 0915 1015  2015 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Tech Park Apollo Way East  0703 0803 0918 1018  2018 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Inchture Road End on A90 0710 0810 0925 1025  2025 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Inchmichael Horn Milk Bar  0714 0814 0929 1029  2029 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Perth Manse Road 0729 0829 0944 1044  2044 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Perth Canal Street Stop ZP  0733 0833 0948 1048  2048 —   —   —   —   —   —  
Perth Royal Infi rmary 0740 0840 0955 1055  2055 —   —   —   —   —   —  
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Perthl Dundeel Arbroath l M/trose l S/haven l Aberdeen
SUNDAYS
route number     X7  X7  X7  X7 X7

Perth Royal Infi rmary —   —   —   —   0907   07  1707 —   1907 2107
Perth South Street Stop N —   —   —   —   0915    15  1715 —   1915 2115
Perth Manse Road —   —   —   —   0917   17  1717 —   1917 2117
Inchmichael opp Horn Milk Bar  —   —   —   —   0931    31  1731 —   1931 2131
Inchture Abernyte Link Road  —   —   —   —   0935    35  1735 —   1935 2135
Tech Park Apollo Way West  —   —   —   —   0945  45  1745 —   1945 2145
Ninewells Hospital —   —   —   —   0950    50  1750 —   1950 2150
Glamis Road Elliot Road  —   —   —   —   0955    55  1755 —   1955 2155
Hawkhill West Port —   —   —   —   1003   03  1803 —   2003 2203
Dundee bus station —   —   —   —   1010    10  1810 —   2010 2210

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7  X7  X7 X7 X7

Dundee bus station 0615 —   0815 0915 1015  15  1815 1915 2015 —  
Arbroath Road Monymusk Park  0622 —   0822 0922 1022  22  1822 1922 2022 —  
A92 opp Panmurefi eld 0628 —   0828 0928 1028  28  1828 1928 2028 —  
Muirdrum bypass  0636 —   0836 0936 1036  36  1836 1936 2036 —  
Arbroath bus station arr 0646 —   0846 0946 1046  46  1846 1946 2046 —  
Arbroath bus station dep 0650 0750 0850 0950 1050  50  1850 1950 —   —  
Marywell 0656 0756 0856 0956 1056  56  1856 1956 —   —  
Inverkeilor Chance Inn 0701 0801 0901 1001 1101  01  1901 2001 —   —  
Montrose High Street 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113  13  1913 2013 —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7  X7  X7 X7

Montrose High Street 0716 0816 0916 1016 1116  16  1916 2014 —   —  
St Cyrus opp church  0729 0829 0929 1029 1129  29  1929 2026 —   —  
Johnshaven opp road end  0735 0835 0935 1035 1135  35  1935 2032 —   —  
Gourdon opp road end 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141  41  1941 2038 —   —  
Inverbervie Bervie Chipper 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144  44  1944 2041 —   —  
Kinneff opp Slains Park Road 0749 0849 0949 1049 1149  49  1949 2046 —   —  
Stonehaven Barclay Street  0800 0900 1000 1100 1200  00  2000 2057 —   —  

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7  X7  X7 X7

Stonehaven Barclay Street  0804 0904 1004 1104 1204  04  2004 2100 —   —  
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215  15  2015 2109 —   —  
Great Southern Rd opp Duthie Pk 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228  28  2028 2120 —   —  
Aberdeen bus station 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243  43  2043 2135 —   —  

Aberdeen l S/haven l M/trose l Arbroath l Dundee l Perth
SUNDAYS 
route number   X7  X7  X7 X7 X7

Aberdeen bus station —   —   0915  15  1715 1815 1915
Great Southern Rd Duthie Pk  —   —   0927  27  1727 1827 1927
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R —   —   0942  42  1742 1842 1942
Stonehaven Barclay Street  —   —   0955  55  1755 1855 1955

route number   X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Stonehaven Barclay Street  —   —   0958 1058 58 1258 1758 1858 1958
Kinneff Slains Park Road —   —   1009 1109 09 1309 1809 1909 2009
Inverbervie co-op  —   —   1014 1114 14 1314 1814 1914 2014
Gourdon road end —   —   1017 1117 17 1317 1817 1917 2017
Johnshaven road end  —   —   1023 1123 23 1323 1823 1923 2023
St Cyrus church  —   —   1029 1129 29 1329 1829 1929 2029
Montrose High Street —   —   1042 1142 42 1342 1842 1942 2042

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7

Montrose High Street —   —   1045  45  1845 1945 2045
Inverkeilor opp Chance Inn —   —   1057  57  1857 1957 2057
Marywell —   —   1102  02  1902 2002 2102
Arbroath bus station arr —   —   1108  08  1908 2008 2108
Arbroath bus station dep 0712 0912 1112  12  1912 2012 2112
Muirdrum bypass  0722 0922 1122  22  1922 2022 2122
A92 Panmurefi eld 0730 0930 1130  30  1930 2030 2130
Arbroath Road opp Monymusk Pk 0736 0936 1136  36  1936 2036 2136
Dundee bus station 0743 0943 1143  43  1943 2043 2143

route number X7 X7 X7  X7  X7  

Dundee bus station 0750 0950 1150  50   1950 —   —  
Hawkhill West Port 0756 0956 1156  56  1956 —   —  
Glamis Road opp Elliot Road  0806 1006 1206  06  2006 —   —
Ninewells Hospital 0815 1015 1215  15  2015 —   —
Tech Park Apollo Way East  0818 1018 1218  18  2018 —   —  
Inchture Road End on A90 0825 1025 1225  25  2025 —   —  
Inchmichael Horn Milk Bar  0829 1029 1229  29   2029 —   —
Perth Manse Road 0844 1044 1244  44  2044 —   —  
Perth Canal Street Stop ZP  0848 1048 1248  48  2048 —   —
Perth Royal Infi rmary 0855 1055 1255  55  2055 —   —

route number X7 X7 X7

Aberdeen bus station 2015 2115 2215
Great Southern Rd Duthie Pk  2027 2127 2225
Newtonhill Chapelton P&R 2042 2142 2239
Stonehaven Barclay Street  2055 2155 2251

route number X7 X7 X7

Stonehaven Barclay Street  2058 2158 2252
Kinneff Slains Park Road 2109 2209 2303
Inverbervie co-op  2114 2214 2308
Gourdon road end 2117 2217 2311
Johnshaven road end  2123 2223 2316
St Cyrus church  2129 2229 2322
Montrose High Street 2142 2242 2334

route number X7 X7 X7

Montrose High Street 2145 2245 2335
Inverkeilor opp Chance Inn 2157 2257 2346
Marywell 2202 2302 2351
Arbroath bus station arr 2208 2308 2357
Arbroath bus station dep 2212 —   —  
Muirdrum bypass  2222 —   —  
A92 Panmurefi eld 2230 —   —  
Arbroath Road opp Monymusk Pk 2236 —   —  
Dundee bus station 2243 —   —  

Dundee bus station 0750 0950 1150  50   1950 —   —  
Hawkhill West Port 0756 0956 1156  56  1956 —   —  
Glamis Road opp Elliot Roadopp Elliot Road  0806 1006 1206  06  2006 —   —
Ninewells Hospital 0815 1015 1215  Ninewells Hospital 0815 1015 1215  15  2015 —   —
Tech Park Apollo Way East Apollo Way East  0818 1018 1218  18  2018 —   —  
Inchture Road End on A90 0825 1025 1225  25  2025 —   —  
Inchmichael Horn Milk Bar  0829 1029 1229  29   2029 —   —
Perth Manse Road 0844 1044 1244  44  2044 —   —  
Perth Canal Street Stop ZPCanal Street Stop ZP  0848 1048 1248  48  2048 —   —
Perth Royal Infi rmary 0855 1055 1255  Perth Royal Infi rmary 0855 1055 1255  55  2055 —   —

Dundee bus station

Please note, journeys between 
Dundee and Perth operate every 2 
hours departing Dundee at 0750, 
0950, 1150, 1350, 1550, 1750 & 1950.

Please note, journeys between Please note, journeys between 
Dundee and Perth operate every 2 
hours departing Dundee at 0750, 
0950, 1150, 1350, 1550, 1750 & 1950.
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Please note, journeys 
between Perth and Dundee 
operate every 2 hours 
departing at 0907, 1107, 1307, 
1507, 1707, 1907 & 2107.

Please note, journeys Please note, journeys 
between Perth and Dundee 
operate every 2 hours 
departing at 0907, 1107, 1307, 
1507, 1707, 1907 & 2107.

Perth Royal Infi rmary —   —   —   —   0907   Perth Royal Infi rmary —   —   —   —   0907   07  1707 —   1907 2107
Perth South Street Stop NSouth Street Stop N —   —   —   —   0915    15  1715 —   1915 2115
Perth Manse Road —   —   —   —   0917   17  1717 —   1917 2117
Inchmichael opp Horn Milk Baropp Horn Milk Bar  —   —   —   —   0931    31  1731 —   1931 2131
Inchture Abernyte Link RoadAbernyte Link Road  —   —   —   —   0935    35  1735 —   1935 2135
Tech Park Apollo Way West  —   —   —   —   0945  Tech Park Apollo Way West  —   —   —   —   0945  45  1745 —   1945 2145
Ninewells Hospital —   —   —   —   0950    Ninewells Hospital —   —   —   —   0950    50  1750 —   1950 2150
Glamis Road Elliot Road  —   —   —   —   0955    55  1755 —   1955 2155
Hawkhill West Port —   —   —   —   1003   03  1803 —   2003 2203
Dundee bus station —   —   —   —   1010    10  1810 —   2010 2210

Perth Royal Infi rmary —   —   —   —   0907   
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d Air conditioning on-boar

Free Wi-Fi on-board Seatbelts on-boarWheelchair accessible v

Toilets on-board

There may be circumstances where another vehicle without 
all the advertised features is substituted on the route rather 
than missing a journey.

 Bike racks on-boar

Reclining seats on-board Leather seats on-boar
Leather

Serves Chapelton Park & RideP&


